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C.P.11 of 09 in O.A.284 of 068.25,26,44,45 of 2008
8.1.2010 it is cleged that direction issued vide order
dated 27.3.2009 in O.A. Nos. 284 of 2006, 252008,
26/2008, 44/ 2008 and 45/2008 have been vioigied
wiiifully and intentionaily. No dcéicn have been
taken by ihe Respondenis as pér direction issued

by this Tribunal. An averment mace o this effect is w-lu(}

in para 7 of the Contempi Petiricn.

Prima facie contempt case has been made
out,

*

issue nofice 1o “espondent No.Z & 3 for fime -
being). '

Returnaivie by 8.2.2010, N

Personal appearance iz cispensed wiih for
the time being. ‘ ,

No M.F'.hos‘been filed in present O.A. ,as
refiecied in ihis case ond accordingly M.F need not
be shown in the cause fist on the nexi daie of

heoring. |
N - | =
(Maaan Kumef Chaiurvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) '
Member (A) Member (J)
08.02.2010 Mrs.M.Das, Iecmed/ $1.C.G.S.C.
entering appearance  ony, beho!f of

Respondents states that a it peh’ﬂon hqs
been preferred after issuance of notice in the
present contempt proceeding, which is listed
today before the Hon'ble High Court.
in the circumstances, adjourned to
18.02.2010. '
{Mcdan l%r Chaturvedi) (Mdkesh
Member {A) - Member (J)

{umar Gupta)
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It has been stated by learned
counsel for Respondents that Writ
Petition' No. 915 of 2010 has been
preferred against the order dated 27t
March 2009 against which the present
C.P. is filed. It is admitted by Mrs. M.
Das, learned Sr. Standing counsel for the
Respondents that the said Writ Petition
has been filed only after the notices were
issued in the present C.P. It was further

| stated that vide order dated 08%

e February 2010, notices have been issued
o N in the said Writ petition and the matter
" has been listed for hearing in 1* week of
March, 2010 itself. Therefore, it is
prayed that there is no justification to

« .

AM/' ﬁv&éfﬂéﬂx//{lé‘
.%w .

‘.‘l—")f r&‘

passed any order in present C.P. Without
making any observations on the merits of
the C.P., we would like to await the
decision of the said Writ Petition
T : : particularly, when it has been urged that
stay has been refused in the said writ
petition by Hon'ble Gauhati High Court.

List the matter on 26%* March
- 2010.

B( / o
(Madan Kx(ar Chaturvedi) {Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

Mombor {(A) Membor ()
Im/ . - ' -
26.03.2010 Mr. S.N. Tamuly, learned counsel for

Respondents appeared and states that written

/ ~ {Madan Kr. Chaturvedi)

Member (A}
/pt//
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Present Contempt Petition hag been -
- prefeyyed cllegmg wuﬂful‘ disob‘ed enge e of the
ditechA contdined wde cTom bn order

dated 27.032009 in O.A. 284 2006 and -
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Infinngin nead snit 1 e e et judgment had been takén in alprOI by filing
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F1000 Aris L R RITRe? Sid T wa Levinag Gauhati  High Courf} Thouth[ notices were
1 ‘ . issued in said procged gs on 768.02 2010, but
B R A stay was refuged,/ Affidy tsw?te filed by Sii
‘VK.Shuklo, Memer (Se ' es) in the Office of
o " Cheiman -of Télecom Co mission‘as welk as .
| Sfi Vipan Kumyr, Sr Depufy D recfor General
e H it e . Mgilance), Deptt. of Telecok bn 1802.2010 .
SR R '_f'- and 08.02,2010 respechvely ontestmg the
- | ' : cofempi betition. |

W/”/ MKN.Choudhury,  lealped St
- . * Advodate appearing for apprcc%m'r points out
. ‘that fon 12032010 - Presldem‘lal order has
| VR St ~ been issued whereby vide paro the
R ) " competent authoiity affer obtaining 1egal
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MrKN.Choudhury,  leamed St
Advocate appeared for applicant and
Mrs.M.Das, leamed Sr.C.GS.C. appeared for
contemner Nos. 2 & 3.

Present Contempt Petition had been
preferred alleging willful disobedience of the
direction contdined vide common order
dated 27032009 in O.A. 284/2006 and
analogous proceedings.

The basic direction issued to the
respondents had been to consider the
matter afresh and take appropriate decision.
Thereafter aforesaid judgment had been
taken in appeat by filing W.P.(C) No.915/2010
pefore the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court.
Though notices were issued In  said
proceedings on 08022010, but stay was
refused. Affidavits were filed by St v K.Shula,
Member {Services) in the Office of Chalrman
of Telecom Commission as well as Sii Vipan
Kumar, Sr. Deputy Director General
(Vigilance), Deptt. of Telecom on 18.02.2010
and 08022010 respectively contesting
present cotempt petition.

Mr.K.N.Choudhury, feamed St
Advocate appeaiing for applicant points out
that on 12032010 Presidential order has
been isued whereby vide para 4 the
competent authority after obtaining legatl
advice, has decided to implement said
judgment and direction subject to outcome
of the wit pefition pending, as noficed
hereinabove. In such circumstances, it was

Contd...
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C.P.11/2009 : N

canvassed that though com;!aotenf authofity
- has taken a decision to ifmplement the
direction contained vide | order dated
~ 27.03.2009, but same has not yet been given
effect to without any jusﬁﬁcaﬁ:on.

|

On examination of tﬁe matter and
with reference to stand tokeJ.\ by both sides
vis-&-vis latest development in the shape of
order dated 12.03.2010, we have no doubt
that though competent fauthmﬂy has
decided to implement the judgment and
direction of this Tribunal, buf someone is
sitting over the matter and not implementfing
the same which is not expeé,ted in society
govemed by the rule of law. We do not
approve such practice. :

in the circumstances, {(:P is closed,
nofices are discharged, eixpecﬁng the
competent authoiity to take| finol decision
‘implementing the directions of this Tribunal
within a period of four weeks :ﬁom the date

of receipt of this order. :

N\
r ~ r_ .
{Madan Kythar Chaturvedi) (Muk?slh Kumar Gupta)
Member (A) '

IiAember R}




No. 25-52/2006-Vig.11 - B
overnment of India ‘
Ministry of Communications & IT
Department of Telecom

Bhawan

. New Delhi-110117

Dated the /72 March, 2010

ORDER

. against Shri MK, Gogoi DGM, Assam Telecom Cir

ircle for the irregularities in the
.8ppointment of casual labouers as Temporary Status Mazdoors (TSMs) in' various sub-

~divisions of Assam Telecom Circle. All the cases have been decided and penalties have
beehimposed on Shri Gogoi vide orders No, 8/15/2001-Vig.II dated 2.5.2006, No.

Vgl dited 30.5.2007, No. 8/181/2000-Vig.Il dated 30.5.2007 and No.
8/186/2001-W{g 11 dated 30:5.2007, -

* Aggriéved by the aforesaid orders, Shri Gogoi approached the CAT, Guwahatj
ench and filed OA Nos. 119/04, 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 & 45/08. The CAT has
ubbed all the OAs and has passed a single order dated 27.3.2009 quashing all the
;% penalty orders.  The CAT has allowed the OAs on the following grounds :-

)  Shi AK. $arkar who was a'Member of the Coﬁim‘i‘tt,ee to select the

. Temporary Status Mazdoors {¥SM) was exonerated and Jet off by the

_ i) NQ_ action has been taken againgt the 221 persons who were i
7" appointed as TSM and they continued to be with the respondents.

| iit) The applicant has been picked up singularly and the respondents have
adopted pick and choose policy which is violative of Articles 14 & 16 of
the Constitution of India and not sustainable in the eyes of law.

1Y) Action against the applicant is not justified and smack of partiality and
- vendetta, :

Contd... 2

0 9begd PISH

Room No. 915

20, Ashoka Road .

Disciplinary cascs were initiated under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965.

8/180, Vigll dated 2.52006, No. 8/165/2001-Vigll dated 20.6.2007, No. .

regularly |

8S:TT 800Z/80/81
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2.

3 3. In consultation with the Legal Advisor, DOT, it was decided to file an appeal in

- the Guwahati High Cowt against the judgement of CAT, Guwahati Bench dated -
27.3.2009.- Accordingly, writ petition No. 915/2010 has been filed in the Guwahati High

. Court againsi the aforesaid order of CAT. Along with the wiit petition, a miscellancous

¢ - application No. 333/2010 was aiso filed in the High Coyrt of Guwahifi praying for stay

1 onl the operation of CAT order dated 27.3.2009. 'Hon'ble Guwabiti High Court have
ji- *dmitied the writ petition of the-Department but have not aliowed stay on’the operation |
- of the CAT arder, vide their order dated 9.2.2010. ._. . . o

4. The competent autharity considered the records of the case, the deliberations of
the Hon'ble Tribumal, ‘made in their oider dated 27:3.2009, the ground on ‘which the
* Hon’ble Tribunal quashed the impugned penalty order, the advice of Legal Advisor, etc.
. _and came to a conclusion that the order of the Hon'ble CAT dated 27.3.2009 in the said
£ OAs be impltmented subject ta the outcoms of the writ pefition peading in the Guwahati
& Hi ¢ consoquential appeal/review/SLP, e, if any, srising owt of the Writ
. The ‘competen t muthority, ie. the' President has ordered that the penaities
 impossd em\Shri MK, Goeoi vide orders No, 8/15/2001-Vig Il dted 2.5.2006, No.
2 /180/2000-Vip Tl “dated 253006 No." ‘$/1652001:VigHi' dated 20.6.2007, No.
8/16712001-Vigdl dated 3053607, No. $/1812000-Vig I dated 3052007 and No.
8/186/2001-Wig 11 dated 3052007, be Withdrawn iminedisiely Siibjéct to the outcome of
{x the wiit petition pending iu the Guwahati High Court and the consequential
gppeanvicw/SLP,etcif any.

. The President has further ordered that the benefit of Pay and allowances,
& promotion, etc, accruing te Shri M.K. Gogoi, DGM by virtue of withdrawal of the

4 penalties shall be allowed now which' would be subject to the outcome of the writ
S Position and the conseguential uppeal/review/SLP etc., if any,

----- The receipt of this order shall be acknowledged by Shri MLK. Gogoi.

By order and in the name of the President.

s

Uuder Secretary to the Govt. of India

-

. Shri MK. Gogoi
« Assam Telecom Circle.
(Through thtC 2GM-Felocom; Assam-T elecom Circle, Guwahati)

Contd....3
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~ Copyto:- -
" e COM Telecom, Assam Telétom Circle, Guwahati, The enclosed copy of
the Ordes may ploase be delivered to Shi MK, Gogai eon it dated
. -ackaowlodgement olnauwd and forwarded to this office for record., .

2. CS (o Advisor (HRZD), Department of Teleoom.sﬂncbar Bhawan, New Delhi-
11000]. The order may be placed in the CR dossier of the officer. ..

3. Députjv,Dimctor General (Estt ), Dcpmtxncnt of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, New
Delhi-110117. ‘

-+ STG-I Section, Department of Télecom, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110 {7,

CCA, Assam Telecow Circle, Guwahat;.

M (Personngl), BSNL, Corporate Office; New Delhi.

7. File Wo. 81572001 Vig 1L No. §/180/2000-Vig II, No. 8/165/2001-Vig 1, No.
_Y167/2001-Vig 11, No. $/181/2000-Vig I and No. 8/186/2001-Vig 11,

1. Ol‘d&Bl’lﬁdle.
9. Office Copy. = -

Under Secrétary to the Govt. of India

.gr_?/fn afed aTro - H
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:

CENT 3 0
. GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI £ é E{ <
. T : \ *
" CONTEMPT PETITION NO..7/.../2009 3,% % 3
IN O.A. NOS NO 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 AND 45/08. & § |
2 s
SN

"IN THE MATTER OF:

~ An application under section 17 of the
' Administrative  Tribunals Act, 1985,
"'praying for * punishment of the
. contemners/ respondents for = non
_"'-comphance /violation of the common
order dt: 27.3.09 passed in O.A. NOS
" 284/06,25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and 45/08.

-AND-

IN THE MATTER OF :

. Intentional and willful disobedience of the
" common order dated 27.3.09 passed by this
Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. NOS 284/06,

~ 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and 45/ 08.

-AND-

N THE MATTER OF:

' Sri Madhuryya Kumar Gogoi,
B S/ O Late Debeswar Gogoi,
 Presently serving as Deputy General
- Manager (Planning), Office of the General
Mahager, Assam Telecom Circle, BSNL,
_Panbazar, Guwahati-1.

......Petitioner.



I

e

VS-

1. Sri P.J. Thomas

Secretary to the Government of India-
cum- Chairman of Telecom
Commission, Ministry of

-Communications and Information

Technology, Department of

- Telecommunications, Sanchar

Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

- 2. Sri V.K.Shukla

Member (Service)

Office of the Chairman of Telecom
Commission, Ministry of
Communications and Information

| Technoldgy, Department of

Telecommunications, Sanchar

..,.Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

3.Sri Vipin Kumar

Senior Deputy Director General
(Vigilance), Department of Telecom,
West Block - II, Wing - 2 Ground
Floor, R.K. Puram, New Delhi - 66.

......... Contemners/Respondents.

The humble petitioner above- named

MOST RESPECTFULLY BEGS TO STATE:

1. That the petitioner is presently serving the Bharat Sanchar
Nigam Limited as Deputy General Manager (Planning), Office of
the 'General Manager, Assam Telecom Circle, BSNL, Panbazar,
Guwahati on deputation. The petitioner states that he is not an
officer absorbed in BSNL, but a Group -A officer of the
Government of India under Telecommunication Department.
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2. That on coming out successful in comipeutl RxGming
petitioner joined the Department of Teleconmmmcauon as A
Divisional Engineer (Group-A) by order dt: 22.9.89. Thereafter he was
promoted to the post of Telecom District Engineer (Senior Time Scale)
in the year 1992.

. That while working as TDE, Tezpur the petitioner issued
provisional order dt: 27.5.96 conferring temporary status to
221 casual mazdoors on the basis of the recommendation
given by a duly constituted Selection Committee, wherein the
petitioner was not a member of the Committee. Subsequently
the provisional order dt: 27.5.96 was cancelled by the
petitioner vide order dt: 20.10.97, as directed by the higher
authorities. However, the then TDM by order dt: 19.11.97
revoked the order dt: 20.10.97. Against this backdrop the
authorities initiated 6 (six) disciplinary proceedings against
the petitioner for issuing order dt: 27.5.96 by alleging
identical charges and allegations in each of the proceedings.
The petitioner participated in each of the proceeding. On
completion of the first two proceedings the disciplinary
authority imposed upon the petitioner in each of the
proceedings the penalty of reduction to a lower stage, by 3
stages in the time scale of pay of Rs. 14,300-400-18300 for a
period of 2 years. While the first two proceedings were in
progress the petitioner received the third and the 3 remaining
charge memorandums wherein the charges were also identical
as given in the first two proceedings. In these proceedings,
the inquiry officer held the charge as not proved, but the
disciplinary authority disagreed with the findings of the
inquiry officer and held the charge as proved. Being
aggrieved, the petitioner filed O.A.284/2006 before this
Hon’ble Tribunal challenging the action of the authorities to
initiate 6 (six) disciplinary proceedings against him for the
same cause of action and also the two penalty orders relating
to the first two proceedings. During the pendency of the
above original application the petitioner received the penalty
orders in respect of the remaining four proceedings. In each
of the proceedings the applicant has been imposed the penalty
of reduction to a lower stage, by one stage in the time scale of
pay of Rs 14,300-400-18,300/ for a period of 2 years, with
further direction that the petitioner will not earn increments
of pay during the period of reduction and on expiry of such

M
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period, the reduction will have the effect of postponing his
future increment of pay. The petitioner then filed O.A. no
25/08, O.A.26/08, O.A. 44/08 and O.A. 45/08 challenging the
action of the authorities to initiate 6 (six) disciplinary
proceedings for the same cause of action, each of the charge
memorandum and the subsequent penalty order imposed in
each of the proceedings.

. That on 27.3.09, this Hon’ble Tribunal after hearing all parties
and on perusal of the records quashed and set aside the
impugned action of the authorities/respondents /contemners
on the ground that the act of picking the petitioner singularly
and failure to take action against others who are also equally
responsible for grant of temporary status is violative of
Aritcle 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India and thus not
sustainable in law.

Copy of the order dt: 27.3.09 is

annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure-1.

. That thereafter the petitioner on receiving a copy of the
Hon’ble Tribunal’s orders dt: 27.3.09, he submitted a
representation  alongwith  the order  before the
contemner/respondent no 2 directly for putting his case
before the contemner/respondent no 1 and also through
proper channel on 30.3.09, with prayer for regularization in
Junior Administrative Grade, restoration of his salary and all
other consequential benefits, pursuant to the order of this
Hon’ble Tribunal. The application was duly forwarded by the
office of Chief General Manager, BSNL, Assam Telecom
Circle, to the Director (HRD), BSNL, New Delhi vide letter no
STES-3/19/89 dt: 16.4.09 for necessary action.

On 23.4.09, the office of the Director (HRD), BSNL, New Delhi
vide letter no 314-33/2008-Pers.I dt: 23.4.09 forwarded the letter dt:
16.4.09 and the representation dt: 30.3.09 submitted by the petitioner
to the Director (Staff), Department of Telecommunication, New Delhi
for taking further necessary action from their end.

The  petitioner  states . that the  although  the

contemner/respondent no 2 was not a party in the original
application, all along he was informed for due implementation and

e
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further he is the authority who works under-the* contemner-fo—1

/respondent no 1 and deals with cases that of the petitioner and it is
through him that the contemner/respondent no 1 process the relevant
cases and obtains necessary views/opinions from other authorities,
before giving his final decision. The Director (Staff) and the contemner
/respondent no 2 works under the contemner/respondent no 2 and
contributes in the dealing of the relevant cases by the
contemner/ respondent no 1

Copies of the representation dt:
30.3.09, letter dt: 16.4.09 and letter dt:
23.4.09 are annexed herewith and
marked as Annexure-II, III and IV
respectively.

6 That in the meanwhile on 16.4.09, the petitioner submitted another
* representation before the Chief General Manager, BSNL, Assam
Telecom Circle for re-fixation of his pay pursuant to the order dt:
30.3.09 of this Hon'ble Tribunal. But till date there has been no
response from the authorities. A

Copy of the representation dt:

16.4.09 is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure-V.

7. That, thereafter the petitioner contacted/visited the office of the
contemners/ respondents several times i.e. on 22.4.09, 21.6.09, 15.7.09
and also on 15.10.09, when he had to go to New Delhi for official
works, with regard to the implementation of the order dt: 27.3.09 of
this Hon'ble Tribunal and every time the petitioner was verbally
assured that it is under process and necessary orders will be issued at
the earliest. In this connection the petitioner submitted reminder
letters dt: 21.6.09 and 19.8.09 before the Member (Service),
Department of Telecommunication for implementation of the
direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal, but till date there has been no
response from any end and as a result the petitioner has been denied
of his due pay, promotion to Senior Administrative Grade and other
consequential benefits. The petitioner further states that he is still
receiving the pay of Rs 14,300 /- that was fixed after imposition of
first penalty on 1.6.06 (at present after implementation of
recommendation of Pay Commission the petitioner is receiving Rs
15,100/ - since 1.8.08, which is the equivalent scale to Rs ABIOD/ -).

o
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Copy of the reminder letter dt:
19.8.09 and the office pass dt:

office of contemners office is annexed
herewith and marked as Annexure-
VI and VII respectively.

8. That the petitioner 'begs to state and submit from the facts narrated
above it will be apparent that the contemners/respondents: has
deliberately and intentionally disobeyed and violated the directions of
this Hon'ble Tribunal given in order dt: 27.3.09 (Annexure-I).

9. That the petitioner . submits thai the contemners/respondents
knowingly, willfully and intentionally flouted, disobeyed and shown
disregard to the aforesaid order and have not yet complied with the
direction given by this Hon'ble Tribunal. The aforesaid action on the
part of the contemners/ respondents is contemptuous in the interest of
law, justice and equity and there can be no reasonable explanation for
such act of contempt on the face of the record.

10. That the petitioner states that the contemners are liable to be
prosecuted and punished under the contempt of courts proceeding.

11. That this apph'catioﬁ is filed bonafide and for the ends of justice.

It is, therefore, prayed that Your
Lordships would be pleased to
cons'iderk what is stated above, issue
show cause notice to the
respondents/contemners and take
appropriate action for willful and
intént_ional violation of the common
order dt: 27.3.09 passed by this

Hon’ble Tribunal in O.A. -Nos -

284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and
45/08 and after hearing the causes
shown, if any be pleased to draw a
contempt proceeding against the
‘contemners/ respondents for
-imposition of . appropriate
punishment under the Contempt of
Courts Act 1971 and/or pass such

15.10.09 showing his visit to the
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“order/ orders as Your Lordships may

deem fit and proper.

And for this act 6f1<_1'ndness, the petitioner as in duty bound shall
ever pray. ' '

Fomral Administrative Tribunel
% Yo AR
b -3 DECHE
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- Guwahati Bench.
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 AFFIDAVIT

I, 1, SR MADHURYA KUMAR GOGO], son of Late Debeswar
Gogoi, resident bf 2 C "Block A, Brindaban Apartment, Ganesh
Mandir Path, New Guwahatl -20, in the district of Kamrup Assam,
presently servmg as Deputy General Manager (Planning), Office of
the General Manager, Assam Telecom Circle, B.S.N.L., Panbazar,
Guwahati - 781001 in the district of Kamrup', do hereby solemnly affirm

and state as follows :-

1. ThatIthe petitioner"bf the accompanying contempt petition and I am

fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case.

2. That, the statements made in this affidavit and in paragraphs Nos.
1256 @D 82D 40 cvndd M) - | of the petition
are true to the best of my knowledge; those made in paragraphs Nos.

3 A ond CP> ‘being matters of record, are true to
my information derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the
rest are humble submissions before this Hon'ble Court.

And T sign this affidavit on this2Hl day of November, 2009 at
Guwahati, |

Identified by

MMMMN;W gy e 19

Advocate's <{x DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared

ttusozﬁkday of November 2009 at
Guwabhati.

. W .
Advocate
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| Whereas. the contemnors namely 1.5t P.J. Thomas, Secretary
to the Government of India-cum-Chairman of Telecom Commission, Ministry

~of Communications and Information Technology, Department of

Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi, 2. St
VK. Shukla, Member(Service), Office of the Chairman of Telecom
Commission, Ministry of Communications and Information Technology,
Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New
Delhi, 3. Sti Vipin Kumar, Senior Deputy Director General '(Vigilance),
Department of Telecom, West Block-II, Wing-2 Ground Floor, RK Putam,

New Delhi-66, ate liable for contempt of courts proceeding for their willful and-

deliberate violation of the common judgment and order dated 27.03.2009
passed by the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,
Guwahati in Original Application Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and
45/ 08. ,
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BENCH
Original Apphcatlon No. 284/06 M P 130/05 {in 0.A.119/04)}, O.A.
25108, 26/08, 44/08 & 45/08.
Date of Order This the-27th day of March, 2009.
'THE HON’BLE IV[R A. K GAUR, JUDICIAL MEMBER
THE HON’BLE MR KHUSHIRAM ADMINISTRATIVL‘ MEMBER
Shri Madhurya Kumar Gog01
Slo late Débeswar Gogoi
Presently workmg Deputy General Manager
(Planning and Administration) '
Office of the General Manager,
~ Kamrup Telecom District BS.N.L,
Panbazar, Guwahati- 781001 S e Applicant in a1l
the abeve cases
By Advocate Mr K.N.Choudhury, B Choudhury
~Versus- |
1.Union of India, ' C % g@mm@mmmnml

represented by the Secretary to thé real® e e

Government of India-cum Chairman of |

Telecom Commiission, Ministry of : ‘ - ? PEC M0G

Communications & Information Technology, . :

Department of Telecommunications,
- Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road,

New Delhl '

s AT
e ey

QuehetiBomeh |
@ﬁﬁﬁwmﬁ37 4

2. Semor Deputy Director General (Vlgllanoe)
Department of Telecom, West Block- II
Wing-2, Ground Floor,

R.K Puram, New Delhi-66. .v...... Respondents in =11

o , o B the above cases
By Mr G.Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.C. & Miss D. Kar |
| ~ ORDER
Al .theqe' 5 Original Apblieatiotls have been filed by Sri
| M. K Gogm former Teleoom Dlstnct Manager (TDM) Tezpur and
presently Deputy General Manager Guwahatl for issuing 6 charge

sheets to h1m by the department tor grantmg temporary status

. B v‘ .
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maintain absolute mbegq ity a.nd devo‘no_l to duty and acted in a manner

whlch is unbeoormng of a Government servant thereby oontravenmg
{:

the provisions of Rule 3G, (11) & (m) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.

l
The details of each case is shown as under

=3 DEC 2609

' ' Guw wahati
a
prowsmnally ‘to 221 casuel labourérs in Tezpur and thus hi fmle@'azg-@

ny "}

In compliance with the DOT circular dated 17:12.1998 for grant of
temporary status to the Maidoors' v'éorking- in the department
continuously from 31.3.1985 to 22.6.1‘988..}C<‘)py’ of which was circulated

= —

'vide circular dated 28.1.94, the apphcant granted temporary status on

the reeonunendatlon of a Comxmttee oonmstmg of 4 ot'ﬁoers from

dlﬁ’erent clrcles of the department mcludmg Accounts Ofﬁcer who was
custodlan of. the pay'nent vouchens 'T‘he Coxmmttee verified the names

of oligible caqual Mazdoorq forwarded by the SDOs. The apphcant on

: reoommendanon of the - Comzmttee conforred temporary status

provxsmnally on 221 casual labourers v1de order dated 27.10. 1996 The

Chief General Manager Assam’ Circle, Guwahatl directed to cancel
provxsxonal order oonfernng TSM fo casual labourers and ordered to
§tart the process for further scrunity a-fresh to ldentlfy the casual

fp})ourers entltled for bemporary status wrthm a perlod of one month.

Charge Case No No. of | Diva/Sub-Dva Date of
Sheet R labourers penalty
No. - Granted TSM ‘ ' Order

I, O.A.284/06 |34 A North - 23.05.06

‘ ‘ Lakhimpur o
II 122 . . ___|SDEP Tezpur 19.05.06
111 . 0.A.25/08 |22 | Dhemaji 30.05.07
IV 0.A.26/08 |21 . ; :U'dalguri 30.05.07
vV 0.A.44/08 |15 .1 SDOT Tezpur 30.05.07
VI O.A45/08 | 7 - | SDE 1 20.06.07
N _1.{Comp)Tezpur |
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subsequently revoked by TDM after one month vide mor.derﬂ"ﬁmé"a erm-ﬁa
190.11. 97 (Amlexure V) under pressure of the Umon However the
apphcant was charge sheetsd under Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules 1965
al]eglng t.hat he in oollusmn w1th the members of the Se]ectmn
Commlttee, regulanzed casual labourers of North L&khll’np
Thereafter, the apphcant reoelved other 5 memorandam one after

* another ;on the same allegatlons/charges in respect of diﬁerent sub
divisions. The enquiry officer held tne char‘ge,'against the_applioant as

? not proved/but the discip]jnary duthorlity disagreeing vc;ith the Inquiry -

' Oﬁioer hel}d the charges as proved. 'After aooepting th'e advice of the
UPSC ‘Dis'ciplinary' Authority imﬁoséd the nenalty of _redUction of pay to
a lower stage' by 3 stages in the time scale of pay of Rs. 1{1300°400-:
18300/ foi‘ a period of 2 years in two"oases respectively.. The'applicant
challenged the above action of the respondents by filing O.A284/66.
During pendancy of the O.As the ‘appl.ioant-reoeived four pen-alty orders
alongwith UPSC advice in respect of the four remaining proceedings . ¥
which is apparently the basis of irnpngned action. On completion of all
tne prooeedings and .i.mposition of penalty the applicant filed rO.A.-25'/08,.
26108, 44/08 and 45/08 challenging each of the four penialty orders and
the four prooeedmgs The apphcant has cha]lenged the actlon of the.

respondents on the fo]lowmg grounds

The dlsmplmary authonty is not legally Justlﬁed in issuing as

y as 6 (six) charge sheet for the same cause of action. The

=5

h \
¥

,7' d:l clplmary authority acted lrratlonally and arbltrarlly Secondly,

\ eport of the CBI which is apparently the bams of impugned action has
\J Li___:‘_)/

77 -
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/M



Lad

— )2

not been furnished to the applicsnt ‘vielating the principle of natural

justice. Tlnrdly, 3 different Enqmry O fficer came to different findings

on the same cause of actlon is in 1tse]f a good enough reason for ‘

interfering with the .inquiries in questlon to prevent. rmscamage of

justice. In not 1mt1atmg any prooeedmg against Srl BK. Goswaml the

O

then TDI!\{I,; Te’zpur ‘who vide order dated 19. 11 97 revoked the
o
canoellat‘iéﬁ order dated 20. 10 97 1ssued by the applicant smacks of

djscnmmatxon and colourable ‘exercise of power by the dlsmplmary

4 R\

authority. |
2. . The respendent_s have filed written statement’ stating that
the ofﬁoer oomnutted the irregularities' "I‘he charge sheets were issued
to the officer after due consultation w1th the CVC and after followmg
the prescrlbed prooedure Hence it is not correct that these charge
sheets were identical. The Hon'’ble: Trlbunal in earher proceedmgs have
rightly upheld the separate charge sheets since the dlscnphnary "
prowedn;g are statutory in nature, th.e prescnbed procedure has to be
followed and no step can be avoided.. There was adequate evidence on
record to hold the charges as fully proved. The disciplinary authetity
oonsidered the records ef the - case, Asubmission of the applicant, advice |
of CVC and UPSC and took a conscious declslon to lmpose the penalty.
Hence the O:A filed by the apphcant deserves to be dismissed.
.3. . We have heard Mr iK.’N.Ch‘v’oudhury; learned Sr. counsel
& ,'assiste'd_-by Mr B.‘Choudhm'y aner G.Bajshya, learned Sr.C.G.S.C
@0 : m {’cbassmted by Miss D. Kar and perused the materials placed on record. |
| 2 5 arnéd coimsel for the apphcant argued that conferment of temporary

/status in oomphance of the policy of the Government was carried out by

Cerfral Aderiniatrative Tribunel |

3 DEC 2059
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So

, 4 the ‘applio"ah‘t on the r‘eooﬁmnendétio'n of the Committee consisting of 4
officers ahd the prowsmna] conferment of temporary status was within
the declared pohcy of the Government The action of the apphcant

| oonferrmg temporary status to 221 Mazdoors under TDM Tezpur was
ordered to be cancelled by the then ChJef General Manager, Assam |

- Telecom Clrcle Guwahatl in oomphanoe of that order the apphcant
w1thdrew‘ the conferment of temporary status - vide order dated
‘20.10.1997";'and the said order of the applicant wasfagain cancelled by
the TDM fII‘ezpur vide order dated 19.11.1997. Unless the TDM Tezpur
who canoelled the'hwit'hdrawlal of TSM order of applicant and other

officers who recommended lconferm’ent of temporary status on 221

casual labourers are proceeded against the app]ioaht'cannot be sin"gled

out for panel action by the respondents. He has cited the decision

'Punjab_and ‘others, 'rvherein it was held that arbitrary D icking and

choosing for rei'nétatement after mass ,diénn'ssal violative of Article 14 —

Mass dismissal ‘of police personnel for misconduct of participation in -
unlawful ,,“agaitation —_But majority of _them except th‘e petitioners.

reinstated and ¢riminal prosecutlon agamst them w1thdrawn on_the

basis of recommendatlons of a_committee comprls g, senior oﬂicers -

. Criteria for depriving the Detitioners of the largesse of reinstatement,.

/. not disclosed-or unconvincing —-He‘ld&s”hﬁssal of petitioners arbitrary

Central Agminigtrative Trivunel
& YPITahTR s
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'However., the ,ﬁndings,,o'f the_domestic enquiry in this case found

. !

unsustainable masmuch as_one _person a]one made scapeaoat for
SRRSATIele Inasmuch s

coJlectlve demsmns in whxch others also collectlve]v part ggga ed,

D1ws1on Benoh of High Court rlehtlv set. aside the Denaltv

. Mr G. Baishya, learned Sr Standlng counse] assisted by
Miss D. Kar appearing for the respondents oontended and vehemently
defended the actlon of the respondents and tried to justify the action
against. the apphcant
4. ‘ Af“cer having gone through the arguments made by the

learned counsel of the partzes and perusal of the reoords  we feel that

adnnttedly apphcant had granted temporary status to, 221 casual;.

labourers' on the reoommendatlon of a Commlttee cons1stmg with 4

other oﬁioers who have not been prooeeded agamst by the respondents

and one Shrl AK Sarkar who was also a member of the said oomxmttee

‘was exonerated and let off by the dlsc1phnary authorlty The action of -

the apphcant w1thdraw1ng the g‘rant of. TSM vide ‘order dated

20.10. 1997 was further canoelled by the TDM Tezpur vide order dated

| _ 19 . 1997 and as"a result the temporary status -granted by the

apphcant oontmued A be enjoyed by 2‘71 persons and respondents have

not. cared oven to- scrutlnlze theu reoords to see whether action of the

\ apphcant was ]ustlﬁed or not Revultantly the 221 persons oontmued to.

evokmg the order of the apphcant dated 20 10.1997 by whlch he had
cancelled the temporary status granted provisionally to the 221 casual

Iabomers In this background it 1s apparent that, respondents have not

".'.

1

e e e aj e e e

w1th the respondents without any actlon havmg been initiated .

ainst them nor the TDM: Tezpur has been asked to explam his actlon A

fCemtred ﬁﬂdmlﬁ e TS
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‘set aside. The respondents however are at liberty
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been fair ésf far as they have acted by plckmg the apphcant smgularly
I i

Failing to take ectlon agamst others who are also equally responsible, 1f

¢
i

not more: ;for grant of uemporary status to 221 persons; the
n§ \ FIES

respondents have edopted “pick and choose nohcv which is violative of

Artxcle 14 & 16 of the Conetltutlon and thus not sustamable in the eve

of law. The mtatlons subxmtted by the le 1ed counsel for the applicant

e
Z
also strengthens the case of the apphcant the above sanspsstas facts
and cn'cumstances of the matter actlon agamst the apphcant is .not
]ustlﬁed and smack of partlahty and vedentta and cannot be

sustajnable""}ifn the eye of law and aooordingl'y the same is quashedand

" cons1der the
matter a fresh and take appropnate actlon /\agamst all those who are

respon51ble for the oonferment of temporary status on 221 persons

=

Wlth the above order and observatlon all the 'O As are \

. d]SpOSGd of, 'lhere will be no order as to costs.

- 4. 03
vaee 'of Application ¢ ... / 7.60.‘2
* ate on whicb copv is ready : [7,@,07

' '_nmc ot which copy is delivered 3 5.5 e
vertifieo to be true copy

o - Sectipd” C¥Picer (Judl)

C. A. T. Guv ahati Bench

i

Guwahau Bench *
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IO - Dated at Guwabhati, the 36" March, 2009
To ' e Lo .
The Member {Services),
‘Govt. of India, .
Department of Telecommunlcatlons
Sanchar Bhawan,
20 Ashoka Road
NEW DELHI - 110001

(Through CGMT Assam Clrcle Guwahatl)

Sub: -Request to hold early DPC in the Grade of JAG & SAG

- Sir, - ,
Wlth due respect and hunible submussuon I beg to state that' | am
1986 batch of ITS Officer joined the Department in September 1989 and

subsequently | have been promoted to the post of JAG (Adhoc) vude DOT
order No. 314-1/98-STG.lII dated 05-02-1998.

In the meantlme the Department has issued charge sheets (six.

- numbers) against ‘me in 2001/2003. After the compietion of ‘the -

departmental proceedings | have been awarded six penaltles for one cause
" of action. However, aggrieved by the ‘penalty orders 1 filed application
- before the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal Gtiwahati. The court
after going in details quashed all the penalty orders vide its Judgment dated
27/03/2009 (a copy enclosed)

In the cnrcumstances I most fewently request your benign authority -

to consider my case in view of the Hon’ble CAT Guwahati order and issue

necessary order to regularise me in JAG Grade and promote me to SAG .

cadre for which act of your kindness | shall remain ever grateful to you

Thanking you, .
1 Yours sincerely,

Encl: As above. . ’@@-ﬁifﬁmmmnggmmﬁmé@ ‘ . /\)\W

“

"??fﬁc’m ' - (M.K.Gogoi)
g Dy. General Manager (Plg),
1 4¢ =3 DEC ?309 { , Olo Chief General Manager, -
. ‘ B g a - Assam Telecom Circle, -
,.)CMM&B - @uwahat, Ben"h Panbazar, Guwahati-781001. |
\ anage r e\ecom
ngl%e;:gm Telecom Circle

.
Panbazar Guwahati- 78100

t
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Blmz Gt Sunc/:m Nmam L immited

;G()W}l ninent of !n(lm Enterprises)
()fjlce of the Cliief Gcnei al Manager , BSNL

Assam Ieiewm Circle: New Adlmmst; ative Building

P(mb(mu Guwalzan -—78] 001.

' No.STES-3/19/89 "¢

To

The Dircctor (H RD)

- Dated at Guwahatl the 16/04/2009 -

Bhrat Sanchar Nigam Limited

Corporate Office

Bharat Sanchar Bhawan (Opposm Hotel Janp

Janpath Road

New Delhi-110 001.

(Through i‘)rdgér Channel)

Sub:- Promotion to SAG of ITS bxo(xp ‘A’ — case of Shri Mo o
,Gogoi(Stalf no. 9657),DGM(Plg ), Circle Office, Guwahati of-::

Assani, C:rdc of 1986 batch to thc cadre of SAG of ITS Group

(A,

I\md fmd cncl sed herewith a representation dated 30-
03-2009 received ﬁom Sri MK. Gogoi (Staff no. 9657) DGM(Plg) of
Assam Circle for his promotion to the grade of SAG of ITS Group ‘A’ -
for favour of your disposal please. ic case is reccommended by the

CGMT, BSNL, /\ssam Circle.

‘

“nclosed - As above

Dabsnlimanty Porwarding.doc

M@S\‘e .

W

\
(S.C. Ojha)
Gcnela] Manaoel(Admn&OP)
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. : AT A ' ~N , b
BHAPAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED °, L3

i CORPORATE OFFICE : S B

(PERSONNEL -.I SECTION) ' Y |

4th Fler, Bharat Sanchal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi- 1 L -

No. Z14-33/2008-Fey s.1 Lo Dated: 23 April, 2009 3 ;.:
To o
r . 12"

The Difector (Staf h

Departmient of Teleﬂommumﬂauons
Sanchar Bhawan
~New Delhi.

Subjecr:-Promotion to SAG of ITS Group "A’ - case -of Shri M. K Gog01 |
Staff No. 9637, DGM, Assam Telecom Circle..

The undersigned:is directed to forward herewith a letter No. STES-
3/1¢ 89 dated 16.04.2009 along  with a representation dated
30.03.2009 of Shri' M.K. Gogoi, Staff No. 9657 DGM, Assam Telecom .
Circj: ceceived from the office of CGM, Assam Telecom Circle on the (
subje. ¢ mentioned above for taking fuither necessary dCU()n at your end. '

Enc. - as above (in original). . Q
: ' j\\\L
- (R.K. Vermaj 7aulof
Assistant General Manager (Pers.)

Cop: or information to:-

The CGM, Assam Telecom.Circle, BSNL,'Guwahati w.r.t. his office
lette. No. STES-3/19/89 dated 16.04.2009.

ﬁ/ﬁ*
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e . Dated at Guwahati, the 16™ April, 2009
To % - B , |
The Chief General Manager,

- Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited,
Assam Telecom Clrclu

Panbazar, :': !' - Cemmt Adﬂﬁnietmﬁm?rﬁwmi

Guwahati - ,7;8100*%._ | ) ' | TR TR ey

b S
(T'hrofuigh proper channel)

Sub: -Request for re-fixation of pay G
x : Uwahati Bench

Sir, R R %

With due respect and humble submission | beg to state that | am
1986 batch ITS Officer joined the department in October, 1989 and
subsequently have been promoted in the post of JAG vude DOT Order No
314-1/96-STG.1II dated 51211 998

in the meantame, the department has initiated departmental
proceedings based on false charges. After completion of the departmental
proceedings | have been wrongly implicated and awarded with six penalty
for only one cause of action and this office has implemented all the above
penalty orders since June 2006. However, aggrieved by the penalty orders
| filed an application before the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
Guwahati. The Court after going in details quashed all the penalty orders
vide its judgment dated 27/3/2009 (copy enclosed). 4

Under the curcumstances, 1 most fervently request your benign
authority to consider my case in view of the Hon’ble Central Administrative
Tribunal', Guwahati order and issue necessary order to refund the amount

deducted towards penalties and restore my increments which was wrongly -

deducted from my salary, for which act of klndness I shall remain ever
grateful to you.

- Thanking you, N

Encl: as above :
: Yours sincerely,

M

(M.K. GOGOI)

~~ Dy. General Manager (Pig),
- Olo Chief General Manager,
BSNL, Assam Telecom Circle,

- Guwahati - 781001.
Staff No. 9657.
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| i .. Dated at Guwahati, the 19" August, 2000

~To : . ‘
The Membef (Services), )
Govt. of Indla » (
Dept. of Telecommumcatlons
Sanchar Bhawan ‘
20 Ashoka Road,

NEW DELHI ~ 110001,

" Sub:-  Request to ho?ld ea'rly DPC.

Sir,

- Please refer to my earlier letter dated 30t March, 2009 and 21¢ June 2009 in
the regard above. With due respect and humble submission T beg to state that I am 1986
- batch ITS Officer and posted promoted to the post of JAG (Adhoc) vide DOT order No.
314-1/98-STG.III dated 05/02/1998 - -

During 2001 to 2003 the Department 1ssued 6 Nos of charge sheets for one

cause of action and imposed 6 major penalties in spite of not proof report from the IOs.
However, aggrleved by, the penalty orders I filed application before the Hon'ble CAT ,

- Guwahati. The Hon'ble CAT Guwahati has set aside and squashed all the penalty orders '
' v1de its order dated 27/03/2009 ( A copy enc]osed)

In view of the above, I request your benign authority to consider. my case in
view of Hon'ble CAT Guwahati order and issue. necessary order to regularize me in JAG
and promote me.in SAG cadre for which act of your kindness I shall remam ever
grateful to you Ut

Thanking you,

Encl : as above.

Yours sincerely,
N
( M.K. Gogoi')
- Dy. General Manager (Plg)
O/o The CGM Telecom.,
, ~ Assam Telecom Circle,
Panbazar, Guwahati — 781001
Staff No. 9657
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
GUWAHATI BENCH -

IN THE MATTER OF:

' C.P. No. 11/09 |
LA , In O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08,

B & : !
AR 0 . 44/08 and 45/08
B \\\\ f* '

N -AND -

\v‘\\\ .
Y IN THE MATTER OF:
Sri M.K. Gogoi,

S/o Late Debeswar Gogoi,
Presently Serving sad Deputy General Manager
(Planning), Office of the General Manager, Assam

Telecom Circle, BSNL, Panbazar, Guwahati-1

/

: ...Petitioner
"VS"

1. Sri P.J. Thomas,

Secretary to' the Government of India-cum-
Chairman of Telecom Commission, Ministry of
Communications and Information Technology,
Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

2. Sri V.K. Shukla,
Member (Service)
Office of the Chairman of Telecom Commission,
Ministry of Communication and  Information
Technology, Department of Telecommﬁnications,
Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

3. Sri Vipan Kumar

“Senior Deputy Director General (Vigilance),
Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20
Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001

... Alleged Contemnors/ Respondents

-AND-

FEM'%-_
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An Affidavit on behalf of the alleged
Contemnor/Respondent No. 2 to the C.P. No.
11/09

(AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO. 2)

I, Sri VK. Shukla, S/o Late Shri Purneshwar Shukla aged about
has woried € Sonce A ‘/h.o_oD o

60 years presenthy—weorking as the Member (Service), Office of the Chairman
of Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and Information
Technology, Departmént of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka

Road, New Delhi do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows :-

1. | That I am the Member (Service), Office of the Chairman of
Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and Information
Technology, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka
Road, New Delhi. In the above contempt petition, I' have been impleaded as
Party Respondent /Contemnor No.2. The said contempt petition was moved in
this Hon'ble Tribunal, inter alia, praying for issuing show cause notice to the.
respondent  contemnors and taking appropriate action for willful and
intentional violation of the common ordér dated 27.03.09 passed by this
Hon’ble Tribunal in O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and 45/08.

2. That the humble deponent begs to state that this Hon'ble
Tribunal vide order dated 08.01.10 was pleased to issue notice to respondent
Nos. 2 and 3 for time being by making returnable by 08.02.10. The copy of -
the notice was served upon the humble deponent. I have gone through the

copy of the contempt petition and have under stood the contents thereof.

‘3. " That I do not admit any of the statements save and except

which are specifically admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as

denied.

4, That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1 and 2
of the contempt petition, the humble deponent begs to offer no comment.

However he does not admit any statement contrary to record.

5. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 3 of the
contempt petition, the humble deponent begs to state that the petitioner
while working as Telecom District Engineer, Tezpur (hereinafter referred as
‘TDE, Tezpur’, in short) during the period of 1996 ap-pointed 221 casual
labourers as Temporary Status Mazdoors (hereinafter referred as ‘TSM’ in

short) from different sub-divisions under Tezpur Telecom District. It is stated
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that under the Tezpur Telecom District there are all total 11 sub-divisions.
The above appointments were made on the basis of a Selection Committee
consisting of four members from different 4field of the departments such as
Accounts, Human Resource Development, Engineering and Field Units. The
petitioner himself was the Chairman of the aforesaid selection Committee
constituted by him. The members of the Committee (including the Chairman)
were as follows:

1) Sri M.K. Gogoi, TDE, Tezpur (as he then was),

2) Sri A.K. Sarkar, SDE, Tezpur (as he then was),

3) Sri U. Swargiary, Accounts Officer, Tezpur (as he then was),

4) Sri D. Payeng, SDE(P), Tezpur (as he then was).

It is further stated that the above process of

) (‘;&k\ régularization/appointment of 221 nos. of casual labourers as TSM was
NS
A carried out in terms of Circular no. 269/4/93-STN issued by the Department

of Telecommunications, New Delhi. But while carrying out the aforesaid
regularization/appointment, the petitioner violated the provisions of the above
circular. As there were some irregularities in the selection process the matter
was enquired by the Central Bureau of Investigation (hereinafter referred as
‘CBI' in short). During the aforesaid enquiry it was found that there were

gross irregularities in the selection process. It was found that the petitioner

N :

i.e. the Chairman of the Selection Committee and other members
recommended and regularized 221 casual labourers without verifying the
genuineness of recommendations of different SDOs and SDEs and Experience

Certificates issued by the JTOs/Lineman etc. It is stated that the aforesaid

persons were not eligible for regularizations as they had not completed the

requisite tenurg as casual labourers as per the above circular and submitted
forged experience certificates.

Thereafter, the departmental proceedings were initiated against
all the members of the Selection Committee including the present petitioner
after obtaining first stage advice of Central Vigilance Commission (hereinafter
referred as ‘CVC’) vide memo no. 8-181/2001-Vig.II dated 11.09.03. Charge-
sheet was issued against the respondent under the provisions of Rule 14 of
the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965.

It is stated that the statutory enquiry as. per rules were
instituted against the petitioner. The Inquiry Officer gave his findings on
allegations after taking into account the evidence on record. The Disciplinary
Authority disagreed with the findings of the Inquiry Officer. The Disciplinary
Authority has been vested with the powers, under the statutory Rules to
disagree with the findings of the Inquiry Officer if he finds that the evidence
available on record has not been taken into cognizance by the Inquiry Officer.
The action of the Disciplinary Authority to disagree with the findings of the

Inquiry Officer is as per Rules based on records adduced during the inquiry.
Q}W\/ The UPSC, an independent body under the Constitution, have tendered their
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advice after a thorough examination of all the records. The service particulars
and the C.R. dossiers were also furnished to the UPSC alongwith the case
records which were perused by UPSC before tendering their advice. The
competent authority examined all the records and the advice tendered by
UPSC and decided to accept the advice after due consideration and proper
application of mind. Orders were passed accordingly. Thereafter each case
was decided on its merits keeping in view the facts and the nature of
irregularities. If any officer is found to have committed serious irregularities
while discharging his official duties, he has to face the penal consequences of
his acts of omission and commission. The rules and procedures with regard to
the disciplinary proceedings were strictly foIIow.ed in the case of the
respondent. The Disciplinary Authority considered the records of the case,
submissions of the delinquent officer, advice of the CVC and UPSC and took a
conscious decision to impose the impugned penalties. It is also mentioned
that advice of CVC and UPSC are only guiding facts for the Disciplinary
Authority which has to apply its mind and arrive at its own conclusion

regarding the quantum of penalty on the delinquent official. There has been

,f‘;‘.fs% neither any violation of the principles of natural justice nor the provisions of

;i{r ’" ,&@q he statutory rules.
y @\-‘ﬂ; ({Q\) v S 6. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4 of the
éé":‘_, . L a@'l %ontempt petition, the humble deponent begs to state that vide order dated

TN

YN .."t . . . .
*y-“\;«‘ 27.03.09 this Hon’ble Tribunal after hearing all the parties was pleased to set
N

aside and quash the impugned action taken by the department authority.
Further ordered that the respondents were however at liberty to consider the
matter afresh and take appropriate action, if they so desire against all those
who are responsible for the conferment of temporary status on 221 person.
With the above observation, the hon’ble Tribunal was pleased to dispose of all

the aforesaid Original Appiications.

7. . That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 5 to 7
of the contempt petition, the humble deponent begs state that immediately
after receiving the order dated 27.03.09 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal, the
respondent authority immediately took up the matter and placed the matter
before the Legal Adviser, Department of Telecommunications for his views.
The Legal Adviser of the Department has advised to obtain the views of the
Department of Personnel and Training. In view of this, it was proposed to
refer the case to the Department of Personnel and Training. Thereafter the
Department of Personnel and Training intimated the Department of
Telecommunication that in view of the facts it was felt that it is a fit case for
filing an-appeal before the apprbpriate higher forum as opined by Legal
Adviser, Department of Telecqmmunication. Accordingly, it was decided by

the Department on 05.10.09 to go ahead for filing an appeal in the High Court
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and it was proposed to ask the Assista‘nt Solicitor General of India, Gauhati
High court to go for filing the case. The said proposal was placed before the
Legal Adviser, Department of Telecommunication for his concurrence before.
the government counsel was advised accordingly.

Further it is stated that as per the decision of the Department
as in view of the Department of Personnel and Training and Department of
Telecommunication and with due consultation of the Legal Adviser, Ministry of
Law, the Assistant Solicitor General of India was requested vide letter dated
27.10.09 for preparation of the draft writ petition against the judgement and
order dated 27.03.09 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in the above O.A.s for
filing the same before the Hon’ble High Court. The said letter was received on
the same very day by the then Assistant Solicitor General of India.

There was also a change of Assistant Solicitor General of India
and the Department again approached before the present Assistant Solicitor

General of India for filing the writ petition and accordingly a writ petition

s
,,‘:f“ against the judgment and order dated 27.03.09 passed by the Hon'ble
’\u 2 » Tribunal has been filed before the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court alongwith the
/f_.-‘_:f‘,p-‘l‘?‘ ~ plication for stay of the operation of order dated 27.03.09 passed by the

A b .ff;\ ~ . :
ik &> - Homple Tribunal.
RSN N
& a3 N

& £ N f‘%\ . That the humble deponent 'deni_es the correctness of the
r‘-;.\h S ngé:,}}‘/:tatements made in paragraphs. 8 and 9 of the contempt petition. It is stated
@.‘"}&\\/ that the order dated 27.03.09 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal was in»fact

4 received by the office in the later part of May, 2009. The respondents initiated

/ action immediately on receipt of the said order. Since inter-ministerial

consultation was required to be done, some time was taken for completing
the same. After analyzing the order in detail the competent authority has
decided to file the appeal in the Hon’ble High Court against the aforesaid
order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. Accordingly, . writ petition has been filed
alongwith the application for stay on the operation of the Hon'ble Tribunal’s \/

order dated 27.03.09 in the Gauhati High Court. The Soud w7t pefihiemg ‘o
segigtesd At () ot AUS/10, V610, A1q 1o, ate/ie X A/ 1o wluel
ot padiTe  befrve {5V How SR o

9. That the humble deponent begs to state that there is no lapse

or negligence on the pért of the respondent authorities to comply with the

Hon'ble Tribunal’s order.

10. That the humble deponent begs to submit that the respondent
department always respects the orders of the Hon'ble Courts/Tribunals. In
fact there is no violation at all on the part of the respondent authority. With
due regard, the respondent authority immediately took up the matter for
compliance. However the department authority with due consultation with the
other organizations, decided to file the writ petition before the Hon'ble High
MM Court for which there was some delay for filing the case before the High Court
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which was not intentional or willful negligence but for the unavoidable

circumstances.

11. That the humble deponent respectfully begs to pray that in
view of the above facts and circumstances, this contempt petition may be

closed.
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Sri V.K. Shukla, S/o Late Shri Purneshwar Shukla aged about
60 years presently working as the Member (Servicfe), Office of the Chairman
of Telecom Commission, Ministry of Commqnication and Information
Technology, Departmen't of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka

Road, New Delhi do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:

1. That I have been impleaded as the alleged contemnor no. 2 in

‘the instant case and fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the

case.
2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in paragraphs
A/,?W/O ................ TR are true to my knowledge and
those made in paragraphs //azhmé/5f08 ........................................ being

matters of records of the case derived therefrom which I believe tb be true

and the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon’ble Court.

And I sign this affidavit on this the 8# day of feé/w«y , 2010 at

Guwahati.

Identified by:- ’ J )

o ' V- K. SHUKLA
forolina Auka , V- Sebchent )

Advocate.

Solemnly affirmed and declare
by the deponent who is identified by Ms. M.Deka

Mo smeavEaea. debsdesaten._assentnearihnorasune wny
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In O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08,
44/08 and 45/08

-AND -

' IN THE MATTER OF:

Sri M.K. Gogoi,
S/o Late Debeswar Gogoi,
Presently Serving sad Deputy General Manager

(Planning), Office of the General Manager, Assam

" Telecom Circle, BSNL, Panbazar, Guwahati-1

...Petitioner
-Vs- '

1. Sri P.J. Thomas,

Secretary to the Government of India-cum-
Chairman of Telecom Commission, Ministry of
Communications and Information Technology,
Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

2. Sri V.K. Shukla, -

Member (Service)

Office of the Chairman of Telecom Commission,
Ministry of Communication and Information
Technology, Department of Telecommunications,
Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

3. Sri Vipan Kumar

Senior Députy Director General (Vigilance),
Department of Telecon';, Sanchar Bhawan, 20
Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001

... Alleged Contemnors/ Respondents

-AND-

gf>[2010



IN THE MATTER OF:

n Affidavit on behalf of .the alleged
‘kontemnor/Respondent No. 3 to the C.P. No.

1 P
/W 11/09

AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO. 3

I, Sri Vipan Kumar, S/o Shri'Gobind Ram aged about 57 years
presently working as the Senior Deputy Director General (Vigilance),
Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110

001 do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows :-

1. That 1 am the Senior Deputy Director General (Vigilance),
Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110
001. In the above contempt petition, I have been impleaded as Party
Respondent/Contemnor No.3. The said contempt petition was moved in this
Hon'ble Tribunal, inter alia, praying for issuing show cause notice to the
respondent  contemnors and taking appropriate action for willful and
intentional violation of the common order dated 27.03.09 passed by this
Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and 45/08.

2. That the humble deponent begs to state that this Hon'ble
Tribunal vide order dated 08.01.10 was pleased to issue notice to respondent
Nos. 2 and 3 for time being by making returnable by 08.02.10. The copy of
the notice was served' upon the humble deponent. I have gone through the

copy of the contempt betition and have under stood the contents thereof.

3. That I do not admit any of the statements save and except
which are specifically admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as

denied.

4, That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1 and 2
of the contempt petition, the humble deponent begs to offer no comment.

However he does not admit any statement contrary to record.

5. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 3 of the
contempt petition, the humble deponent begs to state that the petitioner
while working as Telecom District Engineer, Tezpur (hereinafter referred as
‘TDE, Tezpur’, in short) during the period of 1996 appointed 221 casual
labourers as Temporary Status Mazdoors (hereinafter referred as ‘TSM’ in
short) from different sub-divisions under Tezpur Telecom District. It is stated
that under the Tezpur Telecom District there are all total 11 sub - divisions.
N m
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The above appointments were made on the basis of a Selection Committee
consisting of four members from different field of the departments such as
Accounts, Human Resource Development, Engineering and Field Units. The
petitioner himself was the Chairman of the aforesaid selection Committee
constituted by him. The members of the Committee (including the Chairman)
were as follows:
1) Sri M.K. Gogoi, TDE, Tezpur (as he then was),
2) Sri A.K. Sarkar, SDE, Tezpur (as he then was),
3) Sri U. Swargiary, Accounts Officer, Tezpur (as he then was),
4) Sri D. Payeng, SDE(P), Tezpur (as he then was).’

It is further stated that the above process of

,&\“ \ regularization/appointment of 221 nos. of casual labourers as TSM was
“ Q “—% \ca‘rried out in terms of Circular no. 269/4/93-STN issued by the Department

NS gg\c“ of Telecommunications, New Delhi. But while carrying out the aforesaid

regularization/appointment, the petitioner violated the provisions of the above
circular. As there were some irregularities in the selection process the matter
was enquired by the Central Bureau of Investigation (hereinafter referred as
‘CBI’ in short). During the aforesaid enquiry it was found that there were
gross irregularities in the selection process. It was found that the petitioner
i.e. the Chairman of the Selection Committee " and other members
recommended and regularized 221 casual labourers without verifying the
genuineness of recommendations of different SDOs and SDEs and Experience
Certificates issued by the JTOs/Lineman etc. It is stated that the aforesaid
persons were not eligible for regularizations as they had not completed the
requisite tenure és casual labourers as per the above circular and submitted
forged experience certificates.
Thereafter, the departmental proceedings were initiated against
- all the members of the Selection Committee including the present petitioner
after obtaining first stage advice of Central Vigilance Commission (hereinafter
referred as ‘CVC’) vide memo no. 8-181/2001-Vig.II dated 11.09.03. Charge- -
sheet was issued against the respondent under the provisions of Rule 14 of
the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965.

It is stated that the statutory enquiry as per rules were
instituted against the petitioner. The Inquiry Officer gave his findings on
allegations after taking into account the evidence on record. The Disciplinary
Authority disagreed with the findings of the Inquiry Officer. The Disciplinary
Authority has been vested with the powers, under the statutory Rules to
‘disagree with the findings of the Inquiry Officer if he finds that the evidence
available on record has not been taken into cognizance by the Inquiry Officer.
The action of the Disciplinary Authority to disagree with the findings of the
Inquiry Officer is as per Rules based on records adduced during the inquiry.
The UPSC, an independenf body under the Constitution, have tendered their
“advice after a thorough Wi%ﬂ%” of all the records. The service particulars

VIPAR KUMAR
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and the C.R. dossiers were also furnished to the UPSC alongwith the case
records which were perused by UPSC before tendering their advice. The
competent authority examined all the records and the advice tendered by
UPSC and decided to accept the advice after due consideration and proper
application. of mind. Orders were passed accordingly. Thereafter, each case
was decided on its merits keeping in view the facts and the nature of
irregularities. If any officer is found to have committed serious irregularities
while discharging his official duties, he has to face the penal consequences of
his acts of omission and commission. The rules and procedures with regard to
the disciplinary proceedings were strictly followed in the case of the
‘respondent. The Disciplinary Authority considered the records of the case,
submissions of the delinquent officer, advice of the CVC and UPSC and took a
conscious decision to impose the impugned penalties. It is also mentioned

that advice of CVC and UPSC are only guiding facts for the Disciplinary

uthority which has to apply its mind and arrive at its own conclusion

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4 of the
contempt petition, the humble deponent begs to state that vide order dated
27.03.09 this Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing all the-parties was pleased to set
aside and quash the impugned action taken by the department authority.
Further ordered that the respondents were however at liberty to consider the
matter afresh and take appropriate action, if they so desire against all those
who are responsible for the conferment of temporary status on 221 person
With the above observation, the hon’ble Tribunal was pleased to d|spose of aII

the aforesaid Original Applications.

7. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 5 to 7
of the contempt petition, the humble deponent begs state that immediately
after receiving the order dated 27.03.09 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal, the
respondent authority immediately took up the matter and placed the matter
before the Legal Adviser, Department of Telecommunications for his views.
The Legal Adviser of the Department has advised to obtain the views of the
Department of Personnel and Training. In view of this, it was proposed to
refer the case to the Department of Personnel and Training. Thereafter the
Department of Personnel and Training intimated the Department of
Telecommunication that in view of the facts it was felt that it is a fit case for
filing an appeal before the appropriate higher forum as opined by Legal
Adviser, Department of Telecommunication. Accordingly it was decided by the
Department on 05.10.09 to go ahead for filing an appeal in the High Court
and it was proposed to ask the Assistant Solicitor General of India, Gauhati
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High court to go for filing the case. The said proposal was placed before the
Legal Adviser, Department of Telecommunication for his concurrence Before
the government counsel wés advised accordingly.

Further it is stated that as per the decision of the Departmen't
as in view of the Department of Personnel and Training and Department of
Telecommunication and with due consultation of the Legal Adviser, Ministry of
Law, the Assistant Solicitor General of India was requested vide letter dated
27.10.09 for preparation of the draft writ petition against the judgement and
order dated 27.03.09 passed by the Hon’ble Tribunal in the above O.A.s for
filing the same before the Hon’ble High Court. The said letter was received on
the same very day by the then Assistant Solicitor General of India.

There was also a change of Assistant Solicitor General of India
and the Department again approached before the present Assistant Solicitor
General of India for filing the writ petition and accordingly a writ petition
against the judgment and order dated 27.03.09 passed by the Hon’ble

~ Tribunal has beén filed before the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court alongwith the
application for stay of the operation of order dated 27.03.09 passed by the

Hon’ble Tribunal.

" 8. That the humble deponent denies the correctness of the

T ._.,c,gétatements made in paragraphs 8 and 9 of the contempt petition. It is stated
"M‘k that the order dated 27.03.09 passéd by this Hon’ble Tribunal was in fact
;{\{\{&"ﬁt‘\ i r"e_c;ved by the office in the later part of May, 2009. The respondents initiated
Nl Q,% 1%\ ac\tj‘on immediately on receipt of the said order. Since inter-ministerial

A\t » e‘,\:,:}fonsult tion was required to be done, some time was taken for completing
s an;e. After analyzing the order in detail the competent authority has
decided to file the appeal in the Hon’ble High Court against the aforesaid
order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. Accordingly, : writ petitionshas been filed
alongwith the application for stay on the operation of the Hon'ble Tribunal’s

order dated 27.03.09 in the Gauhati High Court. The goud W=t patitiono o
9egntted o WP nue. ALS)I0, ALE/10 , AR /10, ANg /10 ,ANAS 1o W
ASR ?Mmgf vebore e Hox (bl HY g Connak .

9. That the humble deponent begs to state that there is no lapse
A or negligence on the part of the respondent authorities to comply with the

Hon'ble Tribunal’s order.

10. That the humble deponent begs to submit that the respondent
department always respects the orders of the-Hon'ble Courts/Tribunals. In
fact there is no violation at all on the part of the respondent authority. With
due regard, the respondent authority immediately took up the matter for
compliance. However the department authority with due consultation with the
other organizations, decided to file the writ petition before the Hon'ble High

Court for which there was some delay for filing the case before the High Court
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which was not intentional or willful negligence but for
circumstances.

the unavoidable.

11. That the humble deponent respectfully begs to pray that in

view of the above facts and circumstances, this contempt petition may be

closed.
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1, Sri Vipan Kumar, S/o Shri Gobind Ram aged about 57 years.

presently working as the Senior Deputy Director General (Vigilance),
Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-

110001 do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:

1. That I have been impleaded as the alleged contemnor no. 3 in

the instant case and fully canversant with the facts and circumstances of the

case.

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in paragraphs -
........... q’g"""“‘f’oare true to my knowledge and
those made in paragraphs |)2,,S1‘08 ......................................................... being

matters of records of the case derived therqfrom which I believe to be true

and the rest are my _humble submissions before this Hon’ble Court.

And I sign this affidavit on this the 3/4 day offeéﬂuwy, 2010 at

Guwahati.

Identified by:-

oy
N l"lovgaqk;u,;m Qska, A A ax )
vocate. S L Bueaf Ganara V)

gﬂ"ﬂ 14, vE W
pt. of Te' s, Gove of indk
w‘ m w.v Boitnd

Solemnly affirmed and declare

..................................................



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH
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IN THE MATTER OF:

o
¥
2P

é.

Tha C(S»\tqmmm

Mo

C.P. No. 11/09
In O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08,
44/08 and 45/08

-AND -

IN THE MATTER OF:
Sri M.K. Gogoi,
S/o Late Debeswar Gogoi,

Presently Serving as 'Deputy General Manager_
(Planning), Office of the General Manager, Assam

Telecom Circle, BSNL, Panbazar, Guwahati-1

...Petitioner
_VS_

1. Sri P.J. Thomas,

Secretary to the Govermment of India-cum-
Chairman of Telecom Commission, Ministry of
Communications and Information Technology,
Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

2. Sri V.K. Shukla,
Member (Services) (since retired),

Office of the Chairman of Telecom Commission,

Ministry of Commupﬁ:gtion and Information
Technology, Department of Telecommunications,
Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

3. Sri Vipan Kumar

Senior Deputy Director General (Vigilance),
Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20
Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001 ’

.. Alleged Contemnors/ Respondents

13.2. 0.
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IN THE MATTER OF:

An Additional Affidavit on behalf of the alleged
Contemnor/Respondent No. 2 to the C.P. No.
11/09

(ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO. 2)

I, Sri V.K. Shukla, S/o Late Shri Purneshwar Shukla aged about
60 years, having worked (since retired) as the Member (Services), Office of
the Chairman 'of Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and
Information Technology, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi do hereby solemnly affirm and state as

follows :-

1. That I was the Member (Services), Office of the Chairman of

Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and Information

Technology, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka

" Road, New Delhi - 110 001. In the above contempt petition,' I have been

impleaded as Party Respondent /Contemnor no.2. The said contempt petition

was moved in this the Hon'ble Tribunal, inter alia, praying for issuing show

cause notice to the respondent contemnors and taking appropriate action for

willful and intentional violation of the common order dated 27.03.09 passed

| by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and 45/08.

m I have retired from service on 31.01.2010.

That the humble deponent begs to state that this Hon'ble

ribunal vide order dated 08.01.10 was pleased to issue notice to respondent

nos. 2 and 3 for time being by making returnable by 08.02.10. The copy of
the notice was served upon the humble deponent. I have gone through the

copy of the contempt petition and have under stood the contents thereof.

3. That the humble deponent begs to state that I have filed my
" Vakalatnama and affidavit in the aforesaid Contempt petition on 08.02.2010.

4; That the humble deponent begs to state that in para 8 of the

my affidavit it was stated that already five writ petitions were filed before the

_ Division Bench of the Hon’ble Gauhati High Court against common judgement
M and order dated 27.03.09 passed in O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08
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and 45/08 (Sri M. K. Gogoi -vs- Union of India & others). The aforesaid writ
petitions were registered as WP(c) no. 915/10, 916/10, 917/10, 918/10 and
919/10.

5. That the humble deponent begs to state that on 08.02.10 the
aforesaid writ petitions came up for admission before the Hon'ble Division
" Bench of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court on 08.02.10. The Hon’ble Division
Bench of the Hon’ble Gauhati High Court vide order dated 08.02.10 was
pleased to admit the aforesaid writ petitions and was pleased to issue notice
to the respondent fixing the date of hearing in the 1% week of March, 2010.
Further, alongwith the aforesaid writ petitions another Misc. case praying for
stay of operation of the said common order dated 27.03.09 was also filed.
The Hon'ble Gauhati High Court on the same day was pleased to pass an
order rejecting the interim prayer directing the registry to list the case in the
1% week of March, 2010.

Copies of the orders dated 08.02.10 in the

aforesaid writ petitions are annexed

herewith as Annexure 1 series.

6. That the humble deponent begs to state that alongwith the
aforesaid writ petitions another misc case praying for stay of operation of the
said common order dated 27.03.09 was also filed. The Hon'ble Gauhati High
Court on the same day passed order directing the registry to list the case in
the 1% week of March, 2010. '

7. This add‘i‘tional affidavit has been filed bona fide and for the

interest of justice.
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I, Sri V.K. Shukla, S/o Late Shri Purneshwar Shukla aged about
60 years having worked (since retired) as the Member (Services), Office of
the Chairman of Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and
Information Technology, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001 do hereby solemnly affirm

and state as follows :-

1. That I have been impleaded as the'alleged contemnor no. 2 in

the instant case and fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the

case.

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in paragraphs
....................... \M—Jrare true to my knowledge and
those made in paragraphs 9\;'5;L‘\j‘5me\éa ......................... eerreraens being

matters of records of the case derived therefrom which I believe to be true

and the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon’ble Court.

And T sign this affidavit on this the |9 #day of [z}, , 2010 at

Identified by:- ' J)\M/
s :

DEPONENT

Advocate.

Solemnly affirmed and deciare

by the deponent who is identified by

MESHRp Otd Coung Com

g +t of . Pourxi
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N Meswr Dot 150,
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWA”AlI o

(The High Court Of Assam,NagaIand Meghalaya Manipuu Trlpma anmam ’md I\nnn(lml Py adesh)

‘ PRINCIPAL SEAT AT GUW/\l |A1] o o
. o . . : : : Page No.- N

|
\/ASE NO:WP(C) 915/2010 . S District : Kamrup -
~ Category : 10057 (Order of the Appéliate or Revisional authority. ) - : ‘;
. o e S S g,
1 UNION OF INDIA & ANR. S D Admininsaiive Praunal
"REP. BY THE SECY, TO THE GOVTOF -

o drala ‘@W(\\i"xé‘} TS
~ INDIA-CUM-CHAIRMAN OF TELECOM COMMlSSION S . .

MINISTRY-IF COMMUNICATIONS AND: INFORMATION B o
TECHNOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF ., - e 1 g- FEB"zm_ﬂ. ‘
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, SANCHAR BHAWAN, - L R o

20-ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI. ‘ o o ‘

2 SENIOR DEPUTY: DIRECTOR GENERAL (VIGILANCE),

1 Quwahsii Bench
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOM, SANGHAR BIIAWAN;, 20, .~ - Sy AN
ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI=110001, o : ‘l?‘?‘"i“fﬁ ‘“

“Petitioner/appellant/applicant
VGrsus . '
| MADHURYA KUMAR GOGOI
: S/O LT. DEBESWAR GOGOIl .
PRESENTLY: SERVING AS DEPUTY GENERAL ,
MANAGER (PLANNING), OFFICE OF THE GENERAL

MANAGER, ASSAM TELECOM CIRCLE BSNL
PANBAZAR, GHY-1.

, Respondentlo'pp. Party
Advocates for Petitioner/appellant IR '

1 M BHAGABATI
2 SC,CGSC
3 MDAS

4 P K ZANNAT

5 S NTAMULL

6 NVASHUM

Advocates for‘RespfoAndents
1 K N'CHOUDHURY-
2 B CHOUDHURY -
3 MMAHANTA =
4 J PATOWARY
5 FOR CAVEATOR

U\ , CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGEMENT / ORDER
| DATE OF FILING APPLICATION .. | . . DATE WHEN COPY.WAS READY. "~ | DATE OF DELIVERY N
A : 09/02/2010 ) - 09/02/2010 | T 09/02/2010 |

BEFORE o
~ HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE J.CHELAMESWAR
- . HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BK SHARMA .
Qaw,ﬂgfﬂdﬂﬁlozﬁoga -
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'Heard Mrs R Bora Iearned counsel for the petmoneas
Admit. B B

‘Notice. .

§ - Mr. KN ChQUdhu_}ry,}fl_.éarned senior counsel 'l;'ak.(»af:; n(,)‘l.i(:c{ (or and on-
! behalf of the sole Respondent. |
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court Of Assam','Nagaland,'Megha!aya,‘Manipur,Tripuu'a,MimI'all| and Arunachal Pradesh)
" PRINCIPAL SEAT AT GUWAIIAT ] | :
' : ’ Poger Hao. |

CASE NO : MC 333/2010

Distiict - I(Jlllll"lll)

Category : 10057 (Order of the Appellate o"r’ReviSional authority. )

1 -

o o AW N

[V R S

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

) Petitiox_ié_r/appellant/applicanl:
_ Versus ' :

MADHURYA KUMAR GOGOI

- Réspondcnt/Opp. Partly
Advocates forPetitioner/appellant_ )

M BHAGABATI

SC,CGSC : o ' Wms@gwwm?%na%

M DAS e : mm . R
: ' - BV “\é“f

P K ZANNAT o B ‘E

S N TAMULI ' C |

N VASHUM

e emriiat &

Advocates for Respondents
K N CHOUDHURY ~

B CHOUDHURY
M MAHANTA
J PATOWARY

- FOR CAVEATOR

CASE NO : WP(C) 915/2010

District : Kanwup

Category : 10057 (Order of the Appel_laté or Revisional authority. )

&
2

th & N e

6

UNION OF INDIA & ANR )
REP. BY THE SECY, TO THE GOVT. OF
INDIA-CUM-CHAIRMAN OF TELECOM COMMISSION,
MINISTRY IF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, SANCHAR BHAWAN,
20-ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI.

SENIOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL (VIGILANCE),
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOM, SANCHAR BHAWAN, 20,
ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001,

Petitioner/appellant/applicant
Versus, ’ ’

MADHURYA KUMAR GOGOI
* S/O LT. DEBESWAR GOGOI - = - -
PRESENTLY SERVING AS DEPUTY. GENERAL
MANAGER (PLANNING), OFFICE OF THE GENERAL
MANAGER, ASSAM TELECOM CIRCLE, BSNL,
PANBAZAR, GHY-1. - o
’ . Respondent/Opp. Party
Advocates for Petitioner/appellant . '
M BHAGABATI '
SC,CGSC
M DAS
P K ZANNAT
S N TAMULI
N VASHUM



/’ . Advocates for Respondents
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A . KN CHOUDHURY Mmms Mﬂ-mﬁw attons T’fh’"ﬁm‘ﬂ
2 B CHOUDHURY @z‘%ﬁ’@ Wﬁfﬂ‘ﬁ‘ BRI
3 M MAHANTA -
4 : . J
] PATOWARY ooty Y&B 0N :
5 FOR CAVEATOR 4 , 4
............ - f—— ..-_--___---_-_-..__-___.._______.._____-___ﬁ_-;_“____..-__....u..,.._.,,.,._,.’..--_____-_-___,___,ﬂ (
Summary Of Case And Prayer In Brief o L . i Guwa%iz BW\C]'\ |
CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGEMENT / ORDER
| DATE OF FILING APPLICATION | DATE WHEN COPY WAS READY | DATE OF DELIVERY |
! 09/02/2010 [T 09/02/2010 - | 09107/7()1() P
BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 1.CIIFI AMESWAR

- 'HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BK SHARMA
DATE OF ORDER : 08/02/201 0

Application is flled with.the prayer as follow‘ -

"In the aforesaid premlsc._s, itis prayed that Youwr Lordships may graciously
be pleased to admit this petition and he .ph':n::(’zrl to stay the operation of the
common order da‘te:d 27.03.09 pa.ssed by-the Hon'ble Cential Administrative
Tribunal, Guwahati’ Bench in O.A. nos. 284/06,25/08,26/08,14/08 and

45/08. And/or any other order/orders as Your Londslnps ‘may deem fit and
proper for ends of Justlce "

Heard Mrs.R Bora, Iearnedcoun’sel for the applicants and Mr.KN Choudhuty, .
learned senior counsel for the sole Respondent

Having regard to the facts and cnrcumstances we do not see any. reason- lu
“grant interim order, as prayed for.

However, as agreed to by the learned counsels, appeating tm lhv Dalll(‘

we deem it approprlate to direct the Roqv.tly to list the nmln matter o)
hearing in the first week of March,2010.
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Oeimirs] Adniniat o Trbesog)

B R R
AR B e e ¥ IN THE MATTER OF:

WD \ ,
| \% RS C.P. No. 11/09
S < Banch In O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08,
Y TR | 44/08 and 45/08
-AND -

IN THE MATTER OF:
~Sri M.K. Gogoi,

S/o Late Debeswar Gogoi,

Presently Serving as Deputy Genefal Manager
(Planning), Office of the General Manager, Assam
Telecom Circle, BSNL, Panbazar, Guwahati-1

...Petitioner

C ~Vs-

1. Sri P.J. Thomas,

Secretary to the Government of India-cum-
Chairman of Telecom Commission, Ministry of
Communications and Information Technology,
Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

2. Sri V.K. Shukla,
Member (Services) (since retired),

Q}z&'\, , Office of the Chairman of Telecom Commission,
\J} ﬁ Ministry of Communication and Information
w Q‘\ . %‘/‘\/@ Technology, Department of Telecommunications,

: \%\“ Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

3. Sri Vipan Kumar

Senior Deputy Director General (Vigilance),
Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20
Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001

}/; ... Alleged Contemnors/ Respondents
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IN THE MATTER OF:

An Additional Affidavit on behalf of the alleged
Contemnor/Respondent No. 2 to the C.P. No.
11/09

(ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO; 2)

I, Sri V.K. Shukla, S/o Late Shri Purneshwar Shukla aged about
60 years, having worked (since retired) as the Member (Services), Office of
the Chairm'an of Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and
Information Technology, - Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi do hereby solemnly affirm and state as

follows :-

1. That I was the Member (Services), Office of the Chairman of
Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and Information
Technology, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka
Road, New Delhi - 110 001. In the above contempt petition, I have been
impleaded as Party Respondent /Contemnor no.2. The said contempt petition
was moved in this the Hon'ble Tribunal, inter alia, praying for issuing show
cause notice to the respondent contemnors and taking appropriate action for
willful and intentional violation of the common order dated 27.03.09 passed
by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08 and 45/08.
I have retired from service on 31.01.2010.

2. That the humble deponent begs to state that this Hon'ble
Tribunal vide order dated 08.01.10 was pleased to-issue notice to respondent
nos. 2 and 3 for time being by making returnable by 08.02.10. The copy of
the notice was served upon the humble deponent. I have gone through the
copy of the contempt petition and have under stood the contents thereof.

3. That the humble deponent begs to state that I have filed my
vakalatnama and affidavit in the aforesaid Contempt petition on 08.02.2010.

4. That the humble deponent begs to state that in para 8 of the
my affidavit it was stated that already five writ petitions were filed before the
Division Bench of the Hon’ble Gauhati High Couft against common judgemen§
and order dated 27.03.09 passed in O.A. Nos. 284/06, 25/08, 26/08, 44/08

(5.

I BTGy Ty

-



and 45/08 (Sri M. K. Gogoi -vs- Union of India.& others). The aforesaid writ
petitions were registered as WP(c) no. 915/10, 916/10, 917/10, 918/10 and
919/10.

5. That the humble deponent begs to state that on 08.02.10 the
aforesaid writ petitions came up for admission before the Hon’ble Division
Bench of the Hon’ble Gauhati High Court on 08.02.10. The Hon'ble Division
Bench of the Hon’ble Gauhati High Court vide order dated 08.02.10 was
pleased to admit the aforesaid writ petitioné and was pleased to issue notice
to the respondent fixing the date of hearing in the 1% week of March, 2010.
Further, alongwith the aforesaid writ petitions another Misc. case praying for
stay of operation of the said common order dated 27.03.09 was also filed.
The Hon'ble Gauhati High Court on the same day was pleased to pass an
order rejecting the interim prayer directing the registry to list the case in the
1% week of March, 2010.

Copies of the orders dated 08.02.10 in the

aforesaid writ petitions are annexed

herewith as Annexure 1 series.

6. That the humble deponent begs to state that alongwith the
aforesaid writ petitions another misc case praying for stay of operation of thev
said common order dated 27.03.09 was also filed. The Hon'ble Gauhati High
Court on the same day passed order directing the registry to list the case in
the 1% week of March, 2010.

7. This additional affidavit has been filed bona fide and for the

interest of justice.

f)..
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_ I, Sri V.K. Shukla, S/o Late Shri Purneshwar Shukla aged about
60 years having worked (since retired) as the Member (Services), Office of
the Chairman of Telecom Commission, Ministry of Communication and
Information Technology, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar
Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001 do hereby solemnly affirm

and state as follows :-

1. That I have been impleaded as the alleged contemnor no. 2 in

the instant case and fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the

case.

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in paragraphs
.......................... l“’“a-{are true to my knowledge and
those made in paragraphs .....2..2,.4,.9....am U< T being

matters of records of the case derived therefrom which I believe to be true

anid the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon’bie Court.

™
And I sign this affidavit on this the 18 day of Fdo 2010 at

Identified by:- 0 ! .
- . X

M DEPONENT

Advocate.

Solemnly affirmed and declare

by the deponent who is identified by



‘\ SRS ﬂ%p rwf‘vv. T

.-<w

THE GAUHATI HIGH COUR1 AT GUWAIIAII Coa
(The ngh Court Of Assam,Nagaland Meghalaya, Mampu: Tnpula Mizoram and Atimachal Puadesh) B

PRINCIPAL SEAT AT GUW/—\l 1ATI : ,
. L v o I’age No. . 1

€ASE NO :‘WP(C) 915 /201‘0

District P Kamrup

Category 10057 (Order of the Appellate or Revisional authonty )

] UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

REP. BY THE SECY, TO THE GOVT, OF . Seimrs! Adniink waiive Trfunal
INDIA-CUM-CHAIRMAN OF TELECOM COMMISSION, - o o “%‘%“&%:é‘ m'{m??{&% EARHG T
MINISTRY IF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION ‘ '
TECHNOLOGY, DEPARTMENT QF - _ : v
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, SANCEIAR BFHAWAN, S ' in CB zmﬂ ‘
20-ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI. .. - - : !

2 SENICR DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL (VIGILANCE), . ' :
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOM, SANCGHAR BIHAWAN, 20, S v T Bgwean B@gm
ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI- -110001, Cuwanati

:, 7y TS
_Petitipne_r/appcllant/appli(:m;l." : d»m T‘l

y

Versus

| MADHURYA KUMAR GOGOI
S/O LT. DEBESWAR GOGOI
PRESENTLY SERVING'AS DEPUTY GENERAL
MANAGER (PLANNING), OFFICE OF THE GENERAL

MANAGER, ASSAM TELECOM CIRCLE BSNL,
PANBAZAR GHY-1.

_ Respon_d'cnt,/()pp. Pmly
Advocates for Petitioner/appellaﬁt '

M BHAGABATT | o

SC,CG6SC R

MDAS o

P K ZANNAT ‘ o

SN TAMULL '

N VASHUM

< NV, S ~SE VS S B

Advocates for Respondents
1 K N'CHOUDHURY -

2 B CHOUDHURY
3 M MAHANTA
4 J PATOWARY
S FORCAVEATOR "
Summary Of Case And Prayer In Brief
¢
CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGEMENT / ORDER
dj/ T s mmmmmmSsooee e et ot A _
| DATE OF FILING APPLICATION - - | - DATE WHEN COPY WAS READY | DA‘.'\'_E.QF DELIVERY |
.| . 09/02/2010 . R A . 09/02/2010 - . | 00/02/2010 |

BEFORE

”’; HON BLE MR. JUSTICE BK suARMA':
QAZTE.O_E., IRDE __4____/02/2010

;' .
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Heard Mrs.R Bora Iearned counsel for Lhe petltlon ers.
Admit.

; Notice.
ff;’" Mr. KN Choudhury, Iearned semor “counsel takes noluo for and on-
j behalf of the sole Respondent |
‘;’i‘ ”‘L\r\ \’< /.)\X/\oobv\,\ o QRN f-kl ,L L \‘ L.O- A B
' { & .
, . o ‘ ! \ .} ( . Lo
! -~ S , o
- ( o .
| -
1 .
| S _ _ '
) - . ' ; %ﬂf%ﬁna
CERTIFIED TO OF TRUE o S R oo
,,,,,,, /1) | ﬁ}% T et wvnayes v
l.)t.t’ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, /0 .... ‘ ‘ .o : o
, oupr—mfewdant( om'ng anhon, B R g
Gauhati Hinh Court : 1 g FiB 2010
Authoris” 1113 76, Art 1. 1177 | o
A , | Gu‘q *mzé aj Mﬁh
o )

.)
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& THE GAUHATI HIGII COURT AT GUWAIII\I] Lo \)\t7 )
"L (The High Court.Of Assam Nagaland Meghalaya,Manipur,Trlpura Mlzmam and Atumac hal Pmdosh) -
P_RINC;IP-AL"SEA‘I‘ AT G‘UW/-\I A |‘l

. _ ce T B . ‘ - Page No. . |

CASE NO : MC 333/2010 District : Kamrup -
Category : 10057 (Order of the Appellat’é or Revisional authority..) :
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Advocates for Respondents -
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CASE NO : WP(C) 915/2010

District : Kameup

Category : 10057 (Onder of the Appellate or Revnsnonal author lty )
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Summary Of Case And Prayer In Brief " -

CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGLMLNI / ORD[‘R

| DATEOF FILING‘APPLICATION ',1

DAIC WHEN COPY W/\S READY | DAL OF DELIVERY - |
| 09/02/2010 SR - 09/02/2010 S 09/07/7010 o
BEFORE

HON BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 1. CIlELI\MESWI\R

"HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Bl( SII/\RMI\
DATE OF ORDER : 08/02/2010

Application. IS filed with’ the prayer as follows -

| “In the aforesald premlses, it is: prayed that Your Lordslnps may glacmusly '
be pleased to admlt thls pet|t|on and be pleased to stay the npmalmn of the .
common order dated 27. 03 09 passed by the Hon'ble Central /\dmnnstnatnve :
Tribunal, Guwahatl Bench in O.A. 1N0s.284/06,25/08, 76/()8 14/08 and

45/08. And/or any other order/orders as Yom lordslnp“ may (Ir‘mn ﬁt and'
proper for ends of ]ustlce " '

Heard Mrs. R Bora, Iearned counsel for the apphramq and Mk ¢ Imndlnny,?
learned senior counsel for'the ole Rc';pondvnt

Having regard to the facLs and cucum_)tanges, we do not sce dny Feason tu '
" grant interim order, as prayed for.

However, as agreed to by the lealncd coumus appunmq I(n he pam( s,

we deem it approprlate to direct the Roqa stry to list the main matter for.
hearing in the flrst week of March,2010. '
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